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CALCULATION OF UNIT VALUE OF TIMBER

Tree enumeration over 22.671 ha of forest land for establishment of proposed Grinding, De-sliming
(Beneficiation) plant and slurry pumping station and Water intake System of M/s JSW Utkal Steel Ltd
under Barbil Tahasil in Keonjhar, Odisha.

Girth / Class
Spl. Class Sound Unsound
Under 60 cm 7 X 0.50 = 3.50 0 X 0.25 = 0.00
60 cm to U/90 cm 0 X 1.00 = 0.00 0 X 0.50 = 0.00
90 cm to U/120 cm 0 X 2.00 = 0.00 0 X 1.00 = 0.00
120 cm to U/150 cm 0 X 4.00 = 0.00 0 X 2.00 = 0.00
150 ¢cm to U/180 cm 0 X 8.00 = 0.00 0 X 4.00 = 0.00
180 cm and Above 1 X 12.00 = 12.00 0 X 6.00 = 0.00
8 = 15.50 0 = 0.00
Ist. Class Sound Unsound :
Under 60 cm 0 X 0.25 = 0.00 0 X 0.12 = 0.00
60 cm to U/90 cm 12 X 0.50 = 6.00 0 X 0.25 = 0.00
90 cm to U/120 cm 40 X 1.00 = 40.00 0 X 0.50 = 0.00
120 cm to U/150ecm 19 X 2.00 = 38.00 0 X 1.00 = 0.00
.0 cm to U/180 cm 0 X 4.00 = 0.00 0 X 2.00 = 0.00
180 cm and Above 7 X 6.00 = 42.00 0 X 3.00 = 0.00
78 = 126.00 0 = 0.00
2nd. Class Sound Unsound
Under 60 cm 0 X 0.12 = 0.00 0 X 0.06 = 0.00
60 cm to U/90 cm 1 X 0.25 = 0.25 0 X 0.12 = 0.00
90 cm to U/120 cm 4 X 0.50 = 2.00 0 X 0.25 = 0.00
120 ¢m to U/150 cm 1 X 1.00 = 1.00 0 X 0.50 = 0.00
150 cm to U/180 ¢cm 1 X 2.00 = 2.00 0 X 1.00 = 0.00
180 cm and Above 6 X 3.00 = 18.00 0 X 1.50 = 0.00
13 = 2325 0 = 0.00
3rd. Class Sound Unsound
Under 60 cm 56 X 0.06 = 3.36 6 X 0.03 = 0.18
60 cm to U/90 cm 117 X 0.12 = 14.04 3 X 006 = 0.18
90 cm to U/120 cm 67 X 0.25 = 16.75 0 X 0.12 = 0.00
“OcmtoU/150cm 18 X 0.50 = 9.00 0 X 0.25 = 0.00
150 cm to U/180.cm = 12 X 1.00 = 12.00 0 X 0.50 = 0.00
180 cm and Above 27 X 1.50 = 40.50 0 X 0.75 = 0.00
297 = 95.65 9 = 0.36
Total Sound = 396 | Nos= | 260.40 |Unit
Total Unsound = 9 Nos = 0.36 |Unit
TOTAL 405 | Nos= | 260.76 |Unit
N\

Divisional Forést Officer,
g eonjhar Division.
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